FORM PTO-1595 MP PAT (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PAT Tab settings == =   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reinhold Klipper, Werner Struver, Ulrich Schnegg, Heiko Hoffmann, Dieter Mauer, Bernhard Lehmann, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	10-05-2000  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office    101479686   nall documents or copy thereof.				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: July 5, 7, 11, 12, 20 and 28, 2000	Street Address:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  To Be Assigned Filed Herewith  Additional numbers attack  To Be Assigned  Additional numbers attack  Additional numbers attack  Additional numbers attack  To Be Assigned  Additional numbers attack  Additional numbers attack  Additional numbers attack  To Be Assigned	B. Patent No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Richard E.L. Henderson  Internal Address: Bayer Corporation  Patent Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741	8. Deposit account number:  13-3848  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donna J. Veatch  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  August 21, 2000  Date					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

10/05/2000 GTON11 00000046 133848 40.00 CH

09643078

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U	.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY		P	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				0
Name of conveying party(i	ec).			A CO
	•			v.⊝. <b>=</b> ?
Bruno Hees, Hol	lger Lutjens	_		% % c
				900
<del></del>		_	<del></del>	T -
		-		
Additional name(	s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes	No E	<u>x</u>
2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):			
Name:				
T				
Street Address:				
City:	State: ZIP	:		
Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State: ZIP	: -		
	& address(es) attached?	Yes 🔲 1	No X	
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):			
If this document is being filed		on the execution da	ate of the applica	ation is:
If this document is being filed	together with a new applican			
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	
		_		
		_		
		-		
		_		
		-		
Additi	ional numbers attached?	Yes	No X	

PATENT REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0711

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Reinhold KLIPPER of Geilenkircher Str.29, 50933 Köln, Germany

Werner STRÜVER of Hans-Sachs-Str.4, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

 Ulrich SCHNEGG of Nietzschestr.8, 51377 Leverkusen, Germany

Heiko HOFFMANN
 of Heitberg 6, 51427 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany

of Im Dorf 29, 51381 Leverkusen, Germany

6. Bernhard LEHMANN
of Kohlweg 15, 52072 Aachen, Germany

7. Bruno HEES of Zum Stadion 55, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany

8. Holger LÜTJENS of Rybniker Str.12, 51065 Köln, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Process for preparing monodisperse, crosslinked bead polymers having thiourea groups and their use for adsorbing metal compounds

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
5.7. Lvo	1. Render Welle
EV-07-07	2. Wden Thum
00-07-12	3. Menet felling
00-07-20	4. Heike Mulmann
28.7.2000	5. Dieter Chur
12.07.00	6. Benkul felming
	PATENT

REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0712

2000 -	07-12	
2000-	07-11	

7. Bruno Rees 8. Mys Auf

LEA 33787-US

RECORDED: 08/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0713